

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11139 OF 2015

Office Notes, Office
memorandum of Coram,
appearance, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or
Judge's orders.

Ms. Anupama B. Shah for the petitioner.

Ms. Rita K. Joshi a/w. Swapnil P. Kamble for respondent
nos. 1 & 2.

Ms. M.S. Bane for respondent no.3.

.....

CORAM : M. S. SONAK, J.

DATE : 18th NOVEMBER, 2015.

P.C. :-

1. Not on board. Upon production taken on board.
2. Issue notice to respondents returnable on 01/12/2015. Place the matter on supplementary board. Until the next date there will be ad interim relief in terms of prayer clause "c". In addition to the usual mode of service, liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve the respondents by private service. Affidavit of service to be filed. If no steps are taken for service ad interim relief granted shall stand vacated. Mr. Joshi waives notice on behalf of respondent no. 1 and, Ms. M.S. Bane waives notice on behalf of respondent no.3.

(M.S. SONAK, J.)