

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.11139 OF 2015**

Mrs. Rachna Ramchandra Sankhe. ] ... Petitioner

Versus

Aryan Education Society, Through its ]  
Secretary, and Ors. ] ... Respondents

Ms. Anupama Shah for Petitioner.

Mr. Swapnil A. Kamble i/b Ms. Rita H. Joshi for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mrs. Vaishali Nimbalkar, A.G.P, for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

Mr. Susheel Mahadeshwar i/b Ms. Ranjana Todankar for Respondent No.5.

**CORAM :- M. S. SONAK, J.**

**DATE :- DECEMBER 02, 2015**

**P. C. :-**

At the request of learned Counsel for respondent nos.1 and 2, stand over to 08/12/2015. Place the matter on Supplementary Board (High on Board). Till the said date, the interim order made earlier shall operate.

**(M. S. SONAK, J.)**