

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11139 OF 2015

Mrs. Rachna Ramchandra Sankhe ....PETITIONER

V/S

Aryan Education Society Through Its Secretary..RESPONDENT  
And Ors.

Ms. Anupama B. Shah A/W Ms. Mitaali Shah for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Ranjana Todankar for the Respondent No. 5.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. GP A/W Smt. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for  
Respondent No. 3 & 4 / State.

Ms. Bushra A. Moughal h/f Ms. Rita K. Joshi for the  
Respondent No. 1 & 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 8th June, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 22/06/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**