

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11139 OF 2015

Mrs. Rachna Ramchandra SankhePETITIONER

V/S

Aryan Education Society Through Its Secretary..RESPONDENT
And Ors.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. GP, a/w Adv. A. A. Alaspurkar, AGP for
State - Respondent Nos. 3, 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 11th June, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)